COLLIN COUNTY

Construction and Planning
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071

To: Commissioner’s Court

From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects
Date: 04-25-2023

Subject: Change Order to Acumen Enterprises INC.
PCO 4 — Credit to remove steel from work scope per unit price contract. ($5,288.88)

Total for this change order — ($5,288.88) or (0.7%) of contract
Total changes for this contract — $14,887.12 or 1.99% of contract
Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects OL,,

Y
g ) l




